SANTA ROSA COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

QUICK SUMMARY OF SPECIAL SESSION 2017 A FEFP ACTIONS

Special Session 2017 A reached a conclusion on June 9, 2017. The chart below summarizes the key
points in the bill that passed, HB 3A. There are no material changes in the funding for each of the FEFP
categorical funds. The funding changes occurred in the funding base. The key elements are as follows.

FEFP
Amounts

Base Student
Allocation

Total Funds
Statewide

$ per Student
Statewide

Total Funds
District

$ per Student
District

Amount in FY
2016-2017
Fourth
Calculation

$4,160.71

$20,186,770,414

$7,196.23

$189,788,903

$7,041,82

Amount in FY
2017-2018
SB 2500
May Regular
Session

$4,133.64

$20,428,201,731

$7,220.72

$195,609,141

$7,059.69

Amount in
FY 2017-2018
HB 3A
Special
Session 2017A

$4,203.95

$20,641,805,116

$7,296.23

$197,641,971

$7,133.95

Difference
HB 3A to
FY 2016-2017
Fourth

$43.24
1.04%

$455,034,702
2.25%

$100.00
+1.39%

$7,853,068
+4.14%

$91.23
1.30%

The official post-session FEFP runs have not been published, but these data are derived from the runs
provided during the Special Session, which are also attached.
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