SANTA ROSA COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS QUICK SUMMARY OF SPECIAL SESSION 2017 A FEFP ACTIONS

Special Session 2017 A reached a conclusion on June 9, 2017. The chart below summarizes the key points in the bill that passed, HB 3A. There are no material changes in the funding for each of the FEFP categorical funds. The funding changes occurred in the funding base. The key elements are as follows.

	Deee Chudent	Total Funda	Ctudant	Total Funda	Charles Chudant
FEFP	Base Student	Total Funds	\$ per Student	Total Funds	\$ per Student
Amounts	Allocation	Statewide	Statewide	District	District
Amount in FY	\$4,160.71	\$20,186,770,414	\$7,196.23	\$189,788,903	\$7,041,82
2016-2017					
Fourth					
Calculation					
Amount in FY	\$4,133.64	\$20,428,201,731	\$7,220.72	\$195,609,141	\$7,059.69
2017-2018					
SB 2500					
May Regular					
Session					
Amount in	\$4,203.95	\$20,641,805,116	\$7,296.23	\$197,641,971	\$7,133.95
FY 2017-2018					
HB 3A					
Special					
Session 2017A					
Difference	\$43.24	\$455,034,702	\$100.00	\$7,853,068	\$91.23
HB 3A to	1.04%	2.25%	+1.39%	+4.14%	1.30%
FY 2016-2017					
Fourth					

The official post-session FEFP runs have not been published, but these data are derived from the runs provided during the Special Session, which are also attached.